

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2023	3-1179	Version: 1			
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	1/27	/2023		In control:	Committee on Land Use and Development	Economic
On agenda:	1/31	/2023		Final action:	2/14/2023	
Enactment date:	2/14	/2023		Enactment #	. 71	
Effective date:	2/17	/2023				
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of City Planning, to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, or the use of existing Agreements, between the City of Pittsburgh, the Urban Redevelopment Authority, and Industrial Arts Workshop Inc., for the creation of artwork on land which is owned by the URA and which is intended to be transferred to the City of Pittsburgh.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 2023-1179 Cover Letter-LET Summerset at Frick Park Artwork (1), 2. Summary 2023-1179					
Date	Ver.	Action B	у	A	ction	Result
2/17/2023	1	Mayor		S	igned by the Mayor	
2/14/2023	1	City Cou	uncil	Р	assed Finally	Pass
2/8/2023	1	Standing	g Committee	A	ffirmatively Recommended	Pass
1/31/2023	1	City Cou	uncil	R	ead and referred	

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of City Planning, to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, or the use of existing Agreements, between the City of Pittsburgh, the Urban Redevelopment Authority, and Industrial Arts Workshop Inc., for the creation of artwork on land which is owned by the URA and which is intended to be transferred to the City of Pittsburgh.

WHEREAS, the Urban Redevelopment Authority currently owns the property known as Summerset at Frick Park, located along Shelburne Lane in the Squirrel Hill South neighborhood of Pittsburgh;

WHEREAS, the Urban Redevelopment Authority has commissioned Industrial Arts Workshop, Inc., to design, fabricate, and install artwork on this;

WHEREAS, the URA intends to transfer the Artwork and the Site to the City and the City intends to accept the transfer of the same, via separate agreement, after completion of the Artwork in accordance with the terms hereof;

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to enter into an Agreement to set forth the terms of the Artist's participation in the Project and in the design, fabrication, transportation, and supervision of the installation of the Artwork; and

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of City Planning, to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, or the use of existing Agreements, between the City of Pittsburgh, the Urban Redevelopment Authority, and Industrial Arts Workshop Inc., for the creation of artwork on land which is owned by the URA and which is intended to be transferred to the City of Pittsburgh.